(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		IEET IEET	Patent and Trade	emai
	102833305			
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	and trademants. I ic	ase record the attached of	original documents or copy	ther
1. Name of conveying parties:	2	Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	: ,
Kenneth Kohlndorfer, Richard Konii	ng, and	_{Name:} Key Safe	ty Systems, Inc.	Ì
Mark Gray		Internal Address:	Legal/Patents Dept.	-
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			-
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-1-04	Street Address:	7000 Nineteen Mile Roa	d 6
X Assignment Me	erger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Sterling Heights State: MI Zip: 48314		
Other	Ac	ditional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes	Χ
Execution Date: 08/20/2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	execution date of the ap	oplication is: 08/20/20	04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B	. Patent No.(s)		
Docket No: 1521 US				
Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes X No	10931	2
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r 		Total number of ap involved:	oplications and patents	
Name: Lonnie R. Drayer		_	1	
Internal Address: Legal/Patents	s Dept. 7	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 5300 Allen K.	Breed Highway	Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit ac	0011
City: Lakeland State: FL 2	Zip: 33811-1130 8		umber:	
		02-3576		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge		mation is true and con	rect and any attached co	ру
Lonnie R. Drayer	Paner	ell Dean	08/28/200	4
Name of Person Signing	100	Signature	Date	
Total numb > af m	ages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document		

PATENT REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0010 Case: 1521 US Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Key Safety Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, United States of America:

Kenneth Kohlndorfer of 28720 Kaufman, Roseville, MI 48066;

Richard Koning of 16322 Bowers Road, Yale, MI 48097; and

Mark Gray of 11672 DeClerck Drive, Sterling Heights, MI 48313; inventors and owners of an invention entitled

MULTILEVEL LOAD LIMITING RETRACTOR WITH DUAL SHIFTING MODE, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1521 US as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Key Safety Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Key Safety Systems, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

Date: 8-20-04

Date: 8-20-04

Mark Gray

Date: 8-20-09

PATENT REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0011